

Chandigarh College of Engineering & Technology Sector26, Chandigarh – 160 019 (U.T.), INDIA

APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED WITH PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH (GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE UNDER CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION) Tel. No. 0172-2750947, 2750943 email id: <u>principal@ccet.ac.in, papplccet@gmail.com</u>



<u>ORDER</u>

In supersession of the office order no. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-105/2021/8709-15 dated 26.03.2021, a Student Grievance Redressal Committee consisting of the following members is hereby constituted with immediate effect:

Sr.	Name	Designation	Contact No.
No.			
1.	Dr. Manpreet Singh, Principal	Chairman	9465447787
2.	Dr. Rajesh Kumar, Prof. & Head (Civil)	Member	9478548248
3.	Dr. Aradhana Mehta, Associate Professor	Member	8054977561
4.	Dr. Sarabjeet Singh, Assistant Professor	Member	9463739413
5.	Academic Class Topper	Special Invitee	

Dated the Chandigarh 13th April, 2022 Dr. Manpreet Singh, Principal, Chd. College of Engg. & Tech., Chandigarh.

Endst. No. CCET/DG/E-1/17/2/0 - 12

Dated: 13/04/89

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. The Secretary Technical Education, Chandigarh Administration.
- 2. The Vice Chancellor, Panjab University, Sector 14, Chandigarh with the request that appointment of OMBUDSMAN may be made as per guidelines mentioned n AICTE notification issued on the subject vide no. I-101/PGRC/AICTE/Regulation/2019 dated 07.11.2019.
- 3. The Regional Officer, All India Council for Technical Education, North Western Regional Officer, Chandigarh.

Head of Office, Chd. College of Engg. & Tech., Degree Wing, Chandigarb

Endst. No. CCET/DG/E-1/17/23-17

Dated: 13/04/ 99

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Incharge Prospectus, CCET Chandigarh with the request that the detailed information regarding constitution of Student Grievance Redressal Committee may be got published in the college prospectus.
- 2. Professor Incharge AICTE, CCET (Degree Wing), Chandigarh.
- 3. Incharge Website, CCET (Degree Wing), Chandigarh. He is requested to upload the same on college website for wide publicity.
- 4. All the Concerned
- 5. PA to Principal, CCET (Degree Wing), Chandigarh.

Head of C Chd. College of Engg. & Tech., Degree Wing, Chandigarh